



Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in E-mail: kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in

Telephone: 0471-2447201

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ER I (3) 214 /2022/EW

Thiruvananthapuram, Dated: 03/09/2022

ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION

Sub:- KPSC- Junior Health Inspector Gr.II - STATEWIDE (Category No. 133/2021) in Medical Education Department -Addendum Notification issuing of -reg:-

Ref:- (1) Probability List No. 23/2022/ER I dtd. 22/08/2022

(2) Order dated 29/08/2022 in file No. ER I (3) 214 /2022/EW

It is hereby notified that the candidate with the following Register Number is found eligible to be additionally included in the Probability List No. 23/2022/ER I dtd. 22/08/2022 for selection to the Post of Junior Health Inspector Gr.II - STATEWIDE (Category No. 133/2021) in Medical Education Department. Accordingly the additional entries in the Probability List shall read as follows.

Main List 205666

The Probability List No. 23/2022/ER I dtd. 22/08/2022 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

sd/-

BINDU V G SECRETARY IN CHARGE KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission, Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram-4

Approved for issue,

Section Officer.